

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2014**

(Smt. Banabai Bajrang Rajput Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6332 OF 2012**

| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders  |
|---|--|
|   | <p>Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for petitioner.<br/>Mr. V.P. Kadam, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.</p> <p><b>CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.</b><br/><b>DATED : 7th March, 2014.</b></p> <p><b>PER COURT :</b></p> <p>1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned A.G.P. submits that if the respondents are named by post or by designation and if not by name, the proceeding will be treated as against Special Land Acquisition Officer and Acquiring Body - the Executive Engineer i.e. respondent Nos. 3 and 4. For them A.G.P. accepts notice. He is to collect information and file affidavit, if they deem fit. Stand over to 8.4.2014.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>[ T.V. NALAWADE, J. ]</b></p> <p>ssc/</p> |