

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.92/2014
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6332/2012**

Smt. Banabai Bajrang Rajput.
...Petitioner..

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others.
...Respondents...

.....

Shri A.B. Kale, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri K.G. Patil, AGP for respondent nos.3 & 4.

.....

**CORAM: R.M. BORDE &
A.M. BADAR, JJ.**

DATE: 02.05.2014

ORDER :

- 1] Liberty to add party respondent.
- 2] Amendment be carried out forthwith.
- 3] Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 27.6.2014.
- 4] Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.3 & 4.

(A.M. BADAR, J.)

(R.M. BORDE, J.)