

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**904 CONT. PETITION NO. 92 OF 2014
IN WP/6332/2012**

BANABAI BAJRANG RAJPUT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Kale Ajeet B.
AGP for Respondent: Mrs. A.V.Gondhalekar

...

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.
Dated: August 14, 2015

...

PER COURT :-

1. The applicant shall take proper steps for serving respondent no.2 within a period of four weeks from today. In the event of failure, the name of concerned respondent shall stand deleted without reference to the Court.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)

...