

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.92 OF 2014 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6332 OF 2012

Smt.Banabai Bajrang Rajput

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others

Respondents

Mr.A. B. Kale, advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs.A.V.Gondhalekar, A.G.P. for Respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &
P.R.BORA, JJ.**

DATE : 04th September, 2015

PER COURT:

The reference to "Respondent No.3" in the order dated 28th August, 2015, passed by this Court, shall be corrected as "Respondent No.2". Necessary correction be effected and corrected writ/order be issued.

**P.R.BORA
JUDGE**

**R.M.BORDE
JUDGE**

adb/cp92.14