

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2014

Smt. Banabai Bajrang Rajput

Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and others

Respondents.

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Y.G. Gujrathi, A.G.P. for the State.

CORAM : **R.D. DHANUKA &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

Dated : 10-10-2017.

PER COURT :-

1. Time to serve notice on corrected names is extended by six weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 21st November, 2017.

(**SUNIL K. KOTWAL**)
JUDGE

(**R.D. DHANUKA**)
JUDGE

vdd/