

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 92 OF 2014 IN WP/6332/2012

BANABAI BAJRANG RAJPUT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
None present for petitioner
Mrs. S.S. Raut, AGP for respondent-State
...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
P. R. BORA, JJ.
DATE : 31-01-2018

ORDER :

1. Re-issue notice to respondent no.1, returnable on 28-02-2018.
2. Bailiff to follow the proper procedure for service.

[P. R. BORA]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/